



March 2017

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 003054/17

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 13th February 2017 in which you sought access to the following information:

I would like to request the statistics for Stop and Searches from 01/01/16 - present day (12/02/17) in the following categories:

Gender
Religion
Nationality
Reason for stop and search

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

The Constabulary does not record either Religion or Nationality within the Stop Search database. We have provided the recorded Ethnicity.

Ethnicity/Reason for Stop	Gender			Total
	Female	Male	Not Recorded	
White				
1 - Stolen Property	91	415	27	533
2 - Drugs	359	1821	151	2331
3 - Firearms	5	29	3	37
4 - Criminal Damage	8	50	3	61
5 - Offensive Weapon	36	221	14	271
6 - Going Equipped	33	367	38	438
7 - Other (details)	11	62	2	75
Black				
1 - Stolen Property	7	21	3	31
2 - Drugs	25	185	11	221
4 - Criminal Damage	0	1	0	1
5 - Offensive Weapon	1	24	3	28
6 - Going Equipped	2	19	2	23
7 - Other (details)	0	8	0	8
Asian				

1 - Stolen Property	2	7	0	9
2 - Drugs	3	42	3	48
3 - Firearms	0	1	0	1
5 - Offensive Weapon	0	5	0	5
6 - Going Equipped	1	2	0	3
7 - Other (details)	0	2	0	2
Other				
1 - Stolen Property	0	1	0	1
2 - Drugs	3	12	0	15
6 - Going Equipped	0	1	0	1
Unknown				
1 - Stolen Property	1	3	1	5
2 - Drugs	4	17	4	25
4 - Criminal Damage	3	0	0	3
5 - Offensive Weapon	0	2	0	2
6 - Going Equipped	3	2	0	5
Grand Total	598	3320	265	4183